

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Multi-Box L braun Kraft m. PET-Fenster 250x160x45mm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

432501601

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Declaration OF Compliance

Hereby we confirm that our products: **Multi-Box brown kraft with PET window, PE-coated** Complies with the legal regulations laid down in German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as Regulation(EC)No.1935/2004, 10/2011 and 2023/2006, all in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migrations as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to the Directive EU regulation 10/2011

The materials and raw materials used comply with the German Commodity Ordinance or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004),

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: Sushi etc.
- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: 2 days, 40°C.
- Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article: 30%

Because a functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product. We confirm the compliance with the special stipulations the requirement of EU Regulation 15.1.2001 Article 13(2).(3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3).

This Declaration of Compliance is limited to the tested samples and does not represent a generally applicable statement on the quality of the continuous production. Any change in the recipe, the raw materials or the production processes can have an impact on this Declaration of Compliance.

This Declaration is valid as long as no changes in the recipe, the raw materials or the production processes occur and the no major changes in the relevant regulation occur.

On behalf of



Date: Nov.08 2022

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 08.11.2022

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
[Handwritten Signature]

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

